Filed on behalf of Delaware Display Group LLC

By: Justin B. Kimble (JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com) Jeffrey R. Bragalone (jbragalone@bcpc-law.com) Bragalone Conroy P.C. 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: 214.785.6670 Fax: 214.786.6680

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG DISPLAY CO., LTD., Petitioner,

v.

DELAWARE DISPLAY GROUP LLC, Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2015-00506 U.S. Patent No. 7,434,973

STIPTULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1 AND 2

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Delaware Display Group LLC ("Patent Owner") and LG Display Co., Ltd. ("Petitioner"), by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate as follows:

On July 6, 2015, the Scheduling Order in the Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,434,973 (IPR2015-00506) set forth "due dates for the parties to take action after institution of the proceeding."

Patent Owner and Petitioner hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATE 1 to Oct. 2, 2015, and DUE DATE 2 to Dec. 11, 2015. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify DUE DATES 3–7 in the Scheduling Order. Case IPR2015-00506 Patent 7,434,973

Dated: September 1, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

Justin B. Kimble Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy P.C. 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201

/<u>s/ Robert G. Pluta (with permission)</u> Attorney for Petitioner Registration No. 50,970 Case IPR2015-00506 Patent 7,434,973

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that document has been served via electronic mail on September 1, 2015, to Petitioner at following email addresses pursuant to its consent in its Petition at p. 4: rpluta@mayerbrown.com; astreff@mayerbrown.com; bpaul@mayerbrown.com; alam@mayerbrown.com; and

DDGIPR@mayerbrown.com.

Justin B. Kimble Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy P.C. 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201